
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

430

218

648

+12%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$138,751,134

$128,184,927

$266,936,061

+96%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 536

22

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 266,936 648135,903 5811,967,955 6,7711,913,178 7,26096% 3% 12% -7%

Residential

Non-Residential

379,570 634,405 305,834 310,326 337,820 1,967,955Total

-15% 33% -14% 1% 3% 3%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  November 2023

Single 34,049 10621,698 54310,428 879426,000 1,21857% -27% 96% -28%

Semi 9,428 25659 286,885 28248,025 2131330% 81% 1150% 32%

Row 12,402 318,958 21144,257 456109,956 34338% 31% 48% 33%

Apartment 71,317 540,000 2689,369 59422,698 6178% 63% 150% -3%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 11,555 26315,531 293140,329 2,864131,801 3,003-26% 6% -10% -5%

Total, Residential 138,751 43086,845 3721,371,268 4,5401,138,479 4,83860% 20% 16% -6%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 92,952 20847,257 205431,054 2,155497,130 2,33497% -13% 1% -8%

Commercial 230 11,800 139,996 2246,391 27-87% -14% 0% -19%

Industrial 2,349 60 341,376 3167,522 370% -39% 100% -16%

Office 500 10 08,700 4139,368 110% -94% 0% -64%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 08,488 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 0534 419,709 40% -97% 0% 0%

Institutional 32,154 20 066,538 144,580 90% 1353% 0% 56%

Total, Non-Residential 128,185 21849,057 209596,687 2,231774,699 2,422161% -23% 4% -8%

Single 26,931 112,606 44,938 52,047 73,906 310,428

Semi 450 14,390 37,223 12,031 22,791 86,885

Row 3,000 32,619 24,175 60,311 24,152 144,257

Apartment 153,700 294,160 44,277 93,032 104,200 689,369

Alterations/Additions/Demos 47,260 31,446 15,340 12,886 33,397 140,329

231,341 485,222 165,952 230,307 258,446 1,371,268Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 95,467 145,650 81,232 55,324 53,381 431,054

Commercial 8,397 3,000 25,188 111 3,300 39,996

Industrial 8,417 130 8,530 21,800 2,499 41,376

Office 5,500 0 0 0 3,200 8,700

Hotel/Motel 8,488 0 0 0 0 8,488

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 404 80 0 50 534

Institutional 21,960 0 24,851 2,784 16,944 66,538

148,229 149,184 139,881 80,019 79,374 596,687Total, Non-Residential

445,636 478,196 354,391 306,824 328,132Total, 2022 1,913,178



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 36,823 11128,609 134379,570 1,157445,636 1,45429% -15% -17% -20%

Assiniboia 134,421 17444,554 144634,405 1,835478,196 1,869202% 33% 21% -2%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 43,268 12425,295 92305,834 1,237354,391 1,27371% -14% 35% -3%

East Kildonan-Transcona 11,082 10220,757 98310,326 1,194306,824 1,190-47% 1% 4% 0%

Riel 41,342 13716,687 113337,820 1,348328,132 1,474148% 3% 21% -9%

266,936 648135,903 5811,967,955 6,7711,913,178 7,26096% 3% 12% -7%Total

12 0 0City Centre 12 2%0

19 20 15Assiniboia 231 43%177

25 0 22Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 216 40%169

28 2 0East Kildonan-Transcona 30 6%0

21 12 14Riel 47 9%0

105 34 51 346Total 536 100%

20% 6% 10% 65%% of Total 100%

9

101

92

13

22

237

67 2 4 1,053 20%980

266 55 181 1,738 33%1236

153 202 152 829 16%322

168 42 323 913 17%380

212 79 78 757 14%388

866 380 738 3,306 5,290 100%

16% 7% 14% 62% 100%

544

1,222

748

650

735

3,899

33%

129%

135%

131%

114%

126%

94%

42%

11%

40%

3%

36%

54 2 20 161Total, 2022 237

94%Change 1600% 155% 115% 126%

1,183 219 320 2,177 3,899

-27% 74% 131% 52% 36%

21 1 0 0Total 22

95%% of Total 5% 0% 0% 100%

14 0 0 0Total, 2022 14

50%Change 0% 0% 0% 57%

213 11 60 0 284

75% 4% 21% 0% 100%

202 6 34 19 261

5% 83% 76% -100% 9%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

258 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 555,000Whitehorn CRES
150  Interior Alteration Warehouse 832,000Beghin AVE

40 Construct New Warehouse 1,500,000Inksbrook DR
22 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 750,000Scurfield BLVD
35 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 855,000Karschuk BAY

675  Interior Alteration Hospital 1,174,500McDermot AVE
234  Interior Alteration Office 1,200,000Donald ST
351 Construct New Apartments 28,739,409Oakdale DR

74 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 581,393Miravale AVE
3 Construct New Row Housing 2,500,000Indra CRES

380  Interior Alteration Training Facility 2,500,000Graham AVE
863 Construct New Office 500,000Weatherdon AVE

1170  Interior Alteration Misc Personal Service 650,000Taylor AVE
1501 Construct Addition SFD & Att. Gar. 995,600McCreary RD

81 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,096,020Oak ST
200 Interior and Exterior Alterations Misc Personal Service 1,600,000Meadowood DR

1650 Interior and Exterior Alterations Supermarket 2,000,000Main ST
1585 Interior and Exterior Alterations Retail Store 2,261,823Kenaston BLVD

242 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 583,821Whitehorn CRES
19 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000Bell Gardens COVE

270 Construct New Row Housing 1,050,000Evelyne Reese BLVD
282 Construct New Row Housing 1,400,000Evelyne Reese BLVD
700 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,000,000Wellington CRES
770 Interior and Exterior Alterations School 900,000Mountain AVE
409 Interior and Exterior Alterations Hospital 1,100,227Tache AVE

43 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 725,900Siddiqui RIDGE
1188 Construct New Storage Bldg 779,000Dakota ST

18 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,400,000Avonlynn CRT
1600 Construct New School 18,900,000Grant AVE

349 Construct New SFD 500,000Boyd AVE
43 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 505,900Jontz COVE

1170  Interior Alteration Medical Office 800,000Taylor AVE
140 Construct Addition Warehouse 3,000,000Panet RD

1083 Construct New Fire Station 13,254,044Autumnwood DR
939 Construct New Apartments 21,100,000Chancellor DR

1188  Interior Alteration Community Centre 700,000Dakota ST
277 Construct Addition Warehouse 900,000Hutchings ST
181  Interior Alteration University / College 950,000Freedman CRES

83 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 776,191Bell Gardens COVE
542 Construct New Row Housing 576,000Couture CRES
395 Alter Exterior Apartments 1,825,013Beaverhill BLVD

3700 Construct New Apartments 9,702,815Ferrier ST
3640 Construct New Apartments 11,774,451Ferrier ST

100 Construct Addition Factory 62,100,000Saulteaux CRES
1155 Interior and Exterior Alterations Church 500,000Wilkes AVE

214 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 577,261Whitehorn CRES
554 Construct New Row Housing 675,000Couture CRES
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